## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL-CUM-CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT FAKHRUDDIN ALI AHMED MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL BARPETA, ASSAM - 781314

(Under Society for Medical Education, Barpeta)

Phone: (03665) 252188 ::: e-mail: faamc.barpeta2010@gmail.com

No. FAAMCH/Market Complex/619/2020/6538.

CORRIGENDUM FOR (I) DEPARTMENTAL STORE IN THE FORM OF MINI SUPERMARKET, (II) FOOD CORNER, (III) LAUNDRY AND (IV) SALOON AT F.A.A. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, BARPETA CAMPUS

It is general information that Food License is necessary only for Food Corner and no need to submit the license for Departmental Store as earlier asked in the tender no. No. FAAMCH/Market Complex/619/2020/6300 dtd. 06/07/2020.

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent F.A.A. Medical College Hospital Barpeta, Assam.

Date: 13/07/2020

Memo No. FAAMCH/Market Complex/619/2020/6539 — 41 Date: 13/07/2020 Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati- 22.
- 2. The Superintendent, FAAMC&H, Barpeta.
- 3. Notice Board, FAAMCH, Barpeta.
- 4. Office file.

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent F.A.A. Medical College Hospital Barpeta, Assam.

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL-CUM-CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT FAKHRUDDIN ALI AHMED MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL BARPETA, ASSAM - 781314

(Under Society for Medical Education, Barpeta)
Phone: (03665) 252188 ::: e-mail: faamc.barpeta2010@gmail.com

No. FAAMCH/Market Complex/619/2020/6596

Date: 16/07/2020

## EXTENSION NOTICE FOR (I) DEPARTMENTAL STORE IN THE FORM OF MINI SUPERMARKET, (II) FOOD CORNER, (III) LAUNDRY AND (IV) SALOON AT F.A.A. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, BARPETA CAMPUS

It is general information that the tender No. FAAMCH/Market Complex/619/2020/6300 dtd.06/07/2020 is extended upto 27/07/2020 due to lockdown situation some part of Assam in view of COVID-19 pandemic. Hence the last date of tender submission is fixed on 27/07/2020 at 11.00 A.M.

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent F.A.A. Medical College Hospital Barpeta, Assam.

Memo No. FAAMCH/Market Complex/619/2020/ 6597 - 99. Date: 16/07/2020 Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati- 22.
- 2. The Superintendent, FAAMC&H, Barpeta.
- 3. Notice Board, FAAMCH, Barpeta.
- 4. Office file.

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent F.A.A. Medical College Hospital Barpeta, Assam.